Survey Questions for District Vision Event SurveyMonkey

Q1 How long have you been a Rotarian?

Answered: 484 Skipped: 0

0-2 years
6-10 years
o . -
31+ years
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

0-2 years 15.50% 75
3-5 years 14.05% 68
6-10 years 15.91% 77
11-20 years 21.69% 105
21-30 years. 19.21% 93
31+ years 13.64% 66
Total 484
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Q2 My gender is?

Answered: 484 Skipped: 0

Male

Female

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 64.05% 310
Female 35.95% 174
Total 484
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Q3 My age is:

Answered: 484 Skipped: 0

under 25
25-34 I
35-44
65-74
85 or older I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
under 25 0.41% 2
25.34 3.72% 18
35-44 5.37% 26
45-54 15.91% 77
55-64 29.55% 143
65-74 28.72% 139
75-84 14.26% 69
85 or older 2.07% 10
Total 484
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Q4 | joined Rotary primarily for: (please
check your primary reason when joining)

Answered: 484 Skipped: 0

business
networking

to be more
involved in ...
because a
friend invit...
to meet people
and build...

to be exposed
to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
business networking 11.36% 55
to be more involved in my community 55.37% 268
because a friend invited me 18.18% 88
to meet people and build relationships 12.19% 59
to be exposed to international service opportunities 2.89% 14
Total 484
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Q5 My positive experiences in Rotary have
inspired me to talk to others about
membership.

Answered: 476 Skipped: 8

agree

e -

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 84.45% 402
neutral 14.71% 70
disagree 0.84% 4
Total 476
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 The cost of membership has kept me
from encouraging someone to join Rotary.

agree

neutral

disagree

Answer Choices
agree
neutral

disagree

Total

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%
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Answered: 474 Skipped: 10

50% 60%

Responses

17.51%

29.11%

53.38%

70% 80% 90% 100%

83

138

253

474
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Q7 The attendance requirements have kept
me from encouraging someone to join
Rotary.

Answered: 472 Skipped: 12

agree

neutral
disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

agree 16.10% 76

neutral 24.58% 116

disagree 59.32% 280
Total 472

7167



Survey Questions for District Vision Event SurveyMonkey

Q8 I’'m concerned about the future of Rotary
and its ability to attract young members.

Answered: 472 Skipped: 12

o _
e -
e -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 73.09% 345
neutral 14.62% 69
disagree 12.29% 58
Total 472
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Q9 I have attended or would consider
attending a District seminar focused on
membership in the future.

Answered: 474 Skipped: 10

agree

neutral
disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

agree 40.51% 192
neutral 39.87% 189
disagree 19.62% 93
Total 474
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 I believe a District-sponsored

mentorship program would be helpful for
new members in their first year in Rotary.

agree

e -

disagree

Answer Choices
agree
neutral

disagree

Total

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

10/ 67

Answered: 472 Skipped: 12

50% 60%

Responses

59.32%

30.30%

10.38%

70% 80% 90% 100%

280

143

49

472
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Q11 My club could use help booking
interesting speakers and programs.

Answered: 470 Skipped: 14

agree

neutral

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 24.04% 113
neutral 27.87% 131
disagree 48.09% 226
Total 470
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Q12 My club would benefit from District
support in establishing a Membership
committee in my club.

Answered: 470 Skipped: 14

agree

neutral

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 22.77% 107
neutral 40.85% 192
disagree 36.38% 171
Total 470
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Q13 1 would participate in District wide or
inter-club social/networking events if they
were provided more frequently.

Answered: 478 Skipped: 6

e -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
agree 32.01% 153
neutral 46.65% 223
disagree 21.34% 102
Total 478
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Q14 1 haven’t been involved in District
sponsored events because : (choose all that

apply)

Answered: 431 Skipped: 53

I don’t have
the time

| feel it’s
too far to...

the cost is
too high

| prefer to
focus on my ...
I don’t know

enough...

I have
attended the...

I rarely hear
about Distri...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
I don’'t have the time
| feel it's too far to travel
the cost is too high
| prefer to focus on my own club activities
| don’t know enough Rotarians outside my own club to feel comfortable
| have attended them in the past and found them not worth my time
| rarely hear about District events going on

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 431

# Other (please specify)

1 | have been involved in District events.

2 | have been involved.

3 | attend many district events

4 Bad question. | do participate.

5 I've participated in many District events in the 20 years I've been a Rotarian - both as a participant and as a leader -

but my current professional position is so time-consuming | rarely have the time.

14 / 67

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

Responses
41.53% 179
19.03% 82
15.31% 66
49.19% 212
14.15% 61
11.60% 50
5.34% 23
14.15% 61
Date
9/6/2016 8:38 AM

9/5/2016 9:24 PM

9/5/2016 8:17 PM

9/5/2016 7:49 PM

9/5/2016 6:54 PM
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Can be costly and or larger time commitment than | personally have at this time.
| have attended in the past and will attend in the future
Events tend to be repetitive

| have attended them in the past and "paid my dues"

The business networking isn't there. | went to the district conference tried to connect to 18 people from it on LinkedIn

only Marge accepted my request. That one person was Marge.

| am a new member

| do attend district events

| have been involved with District events for years.

Depends on the event

Scheduling of event within my work schedule is often difficult.

Age & lliness have oftden precluded me from doing so.

| have been involved.

N/A | have been involved in District events.

Helped out with many work projects, prefer hands on

| have been involved

Actually considering leaving Rotary.

| have attended Dist. Events and will continue to do so

| have been involved in district activities

Nice old lady but with very little energy

| have been involved

| need more of my club's members to be involved at the District level.

| do attend some - but | do put alot of hours into Rotary and need a balance.
they take place during my working hours

| have attended them when I'm available and have always enjoyed them.
| am involved.

have been involved

| attend as many District sponsored events as possible.

difficult to attend because | am in school taking classes

| have attended and enjoyed every one!

At my age it would be difficult

At 86 it is difficult to get as involved as | once was.

| often attend District events, but agree that cost can be a factor for some
NA

| have atended many in past years and found they offer pretty much the same info on an annual basis
| have been involved in District sponsored events!

thus far | have had prior committments

I will be getting more involved

| try to attend most district events

| have attended District sponsored events

Have been lazy?

15167
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9/5/2016 6:21 PM

9/5/2016 2:35 PM

9/5/2016 10:40 AM

9/5/2016 10:25 AM

9/5/2016 10:09 AM

9/5/2016 9:44 AM

9/3/2016 2:04 PM

9/2/2016 9:03 AM

9/1/2016 4:11 PM

9/1/2016 2:21 PM

9/1/2016 11:50 AM

9/1/2016 9:47 AM

9/1/2016 7:55 AM

9/1/2016 7:41 AM

8/31/2016 9:54 PM

8/31/2016 9:07 PM

8/31/2016 8:31 PM

8/31/2016 7:56 PM

8/31/2016 7:38 PM

8/31/2016 7:06 PM

8/31/2016 7:04 PM

8/30/2016 6:17 PM

8/30/2016 11:16 AM

8/27/2016 7:14 PM

8/27/2016 5:46 AM

8/26/2016 1:31 PM

8/25/2016 1:26 PM

8/25/2016 8:18 AM

8/24/2016 1:18 PM

8/24/2016 12:55 PM

8/23/2016 8:44 PM

8/23/2016 8:06 PM

8/22/2016 7:57 PM

8/22/2016 5:05 PM

8/22/2016 3:55 PM

8/22/2016 1:51 PM

8/22/2016 10:09 AM

8/22/2016 9:40 AM

8/21/2016 11:50 AM

8/20/2016 10:48 AM
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46 | have been involved in district sponsored events! 8/19/2016 7:08 PM
47 Relatively new member 8/19/2016 4:25 PM
48 Have attended events. Events not attended out of my focus 8/19/2016 12:55 PM
49 | have been involved 8/19/2016 10:28 AM
50 Was very active in the past, health issues prevent me now. 8/19/2016 9:19 AM
51 many times the timing and location is difficut for someone whho is working 8/19/2016 7:31 AM
52 | participate in District events 8/19/2016 6:25 AM
53 Have been involved 8/18/2016 8:15 PM
54 Too new to Rotary and still learning my Club basics, etc. 8/18/2016 4:22 PM
55 The first 5 years | was in Rotary, | attended almost every district event - assemblies, conferences, RLI, etc., during 8/18/2016 3:36 PM

which time | served as president of my club. After serving as District Conference co-chair in 2010, | decided to step
back and concentrate more on my club activities than district ones. | did apply but was not chosen for a position on the
District Finance Committee a couple of years ago. Now that | am retired and my employer is not re-imbursing me for
my Rotary activities, | find the cost of some of the events - dinners, conferences - prohibitively expensive for me.

56 Age has a lot to do with this involvement 8/18/2016 2:55 PM
57 | have attended them and they are fine 8/18/2016 1:19 PM
58 If more of our club went than | would be more inclined to go 8/18/2016 12:41 PM
59 | have been involved 8/18/2016 12:41 PM
60 | have attended them in the past but I'm about ready to retire 8/18/2016 11:53 AM
61 | am involved with the district 8/18/2016 11:22 AM
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Q15 Our District gives members the
opportunity to develop important leadership
skills.

Answered: 469 Skipped: 15

agree

neutral
disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

agree 67.38% 316

neutral 29.64% 139

disagree 2.99% 14
Total 469

17 1 67
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Q16 My Rotary club leaders are also leaders
in our District.

Answered: 469 Skipped: 15

agree

disagree
I don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
agree 67.59% 317
disagree 15.78% 74
| don't know 16.63% 78
Total 469

18 /67



Survey Questions for District Vision Event

SurveyMonkey
Q17 Our club president, president-elect and
immediate past president work together to
create a multi-year plan for our club and to
ensure continuity of leadership.
Answered: 467 Skipped: 17
agree
disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
agree 66.60% 3N
neutral 23.55% 110
disagree 9.85% 46
Total 467
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Q18 | would consider serving a role on a
District committee if asked.

Answered: 464 Skipped: 20

agree

neutral

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 23.92% 111
neutral 32.76% 152
disagree 43.32% 201
Total 464
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Q19 I am aware of the process by which
people are recommended for and
nominated to serve at the District level.

Answered: 465 Skipped: 19

e -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
agree 30.54% 142
neutral 23.44% 109
disagree 46.02% 214
Total 465

21/67
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agree

neutral

disagree

Answer Choices
agree
neutral

disagree

Total

SurveyMonkey

Q20 I would consider serving a role in
District leadership if | were chosen.

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

22 /67

Answered: 465 Skipped: 19

50% 60%

Responses

17.85%

31.18%

50.97%

70% 80% 90% 100%

83

145

237

465
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Q21 Considering a leadership role in our
District is not feasible for me due to: (check
all that apply)

Answered: 389 Skipped: 95

time
constraints

lack of
support from...

lack of
support from...

lack of
interest

I don’t feel |
possess the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
time constraints 73.26% 285
lack of support from my employer 4.88% 19
lack of support from my family 7.46% 29
lack of interest 28.79% 112
12.85% 50

| don’t feel | possess the right skills.

Total Respondents: 389
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Q22 Our District has a good process for
selecting future leaders and board
members for District leadership positions.

Answered: 462 Skipped: 22

agree

e _
disagree l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 32.25% 149
neutral 61.26% 283
disagree 6.49% 30
Total 462

24 /67
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Q23 | have attended a Rotary Leadership
Institute training, and | would highly
recommend it to others.

Answered: 456 Skipped: 28

e -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
agree 28.07% 128
neutral 44.96% 205
disagree 26.97% 123
Total 456
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Q24 1 know who my club Assistant
Governor is and | know what role he/she
serves for my club.

Answered: 466 Skipped: 18

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 65.02% 303
No 34.98% 163
Total 466
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Q25 Committee chair and leadership
positions such as president, treasurer and
secretary in my club are easily filled.

Answered: 466 Skipped: 18

agree

neutral

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 44.42% 207
neutral 24.03% 112
disagree 31.55% 147
Total 466

27 167
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Q26 | have served as a leader of my club as:
(choose all that apply)

Answered: 387 Skipped: 97

board member

committee chair

president

vice president

secretary
treasurer
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

board member 81.65% 316
committee chair 70.03% 271
president 53.23% 206
vice president 42.12% 163
secretary 18.09% 70
treasurer 13.18% 51

Total Respondents: 387
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SurveyMonkey

Q27 Our club has a good process in place
for choosing future leaders and giving them

agree

neutral

disagree

Answer Choices
agree
neutral

disagree

Total

Answered: 465 Skipped: 19

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%
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50% 60%

Responses

52.26%

33.98%

13.76%

enough time to train for the job.

70% 80% 90% 100%

243

158

64

465
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Q28 | believe the District needs a leadership
committee to help develop future District
and club leadership.

Answered: 466 Skipped: 18

agree

e _
disagree l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 42.92% 200
neutral 50.43% 235
disagree 6.65% 31
Total 466

30/ 67
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Q29 | would support changes in the
leadership structure of my club such as co-
presidents and/or other creative ways to
share the responsibilities of being
president.

Answered: 465 Skipped: 19

agree
disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses

agree 52.69%

neutral 24.95%

disagree 22.37%
Total

31/67

100%

SurveyMonkey

245
116
104

465
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Q30 | feel the level of communication from
the District is:

Answered: 459 Skipped: 25

just right
| would like
to see more...
I’'m not
interested i...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
just right 66.45%
I would like to see more communication from the District about what other clubs are doing. 24.62%
8.93%

I’'m not interested in District wide news.

Total

32 /67

305

113

41

459
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Q31 | have visited our District website:

Answered: 465 Skipped: 19

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 70.32% 327
No 29.68% 138
Total 465
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Q32 Our District website is: (choose all that
apply)

Answered: 314 Skipped: 170

Accurate and
up to date

Easy to
navigate

Useful to me
(I use it...

How | find
information...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Accurate and up to date
Easy to navigate
Useful to me (I use it often)

How | find information about District events and committee meetings.

Total Respondents: 314

34 /67

90%

SurveyMonkey

100%

Responses

49.36%
50.64%
24.84%

54.78%

155

159

78

172
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Q33 | am aware that Rotary International
maintains a LinkedIn group that allows
members to share information and ideas.

Answered: 465 Skipped: 19

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 23.01% 107
No 76.99% 358
Total 465
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Q34 | follow my Rotary club on Facebook.

Answered: 464 Skipped: 20

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 46.55% 216
No 53.45% 248
Total 464
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SurveyMonkey

Q35 Rotary symbols are prominent in our
community and on all projects we

participate in.

Answered: 456 Skipped: 28

= _

I don't know I

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 78.07% 356
disagree 17.32% 79
I don't know 4.61% 21
Total 456
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Q36 | believe the District PR projects we
have done have been effective:

Answered: 454 Skipped: 30

Bridgewalk for
Polio

Lights on the
Museum
Bus Ads in
Portland
Radio ads
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Yes No Was not aware of this Total Weighted Average
Bridgewalk for Polio 64.80% 7.62% 27.58%
289 34 123 446 1.63
Lights on the Museum 13.26% 5.84% 80.90%
59 26 360 445 2.68
Bus Ads in Portland 8.86% 6.14% 85.00%
39 27 374 440 2.76
Radio ads 10.66% 6.58% 82.77%
47 29 365 441 2.72
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Q37 Our club has a public relations
champion who helps promote our projects
and activities.

Answered: 452 Skipped: 32

agree

disagree

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 55.75% 252
disagree 23.23% 105
| don't know 21.02% 95
Total 452
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SurveyMonkey

Q38 Our club receives recognition and
support from the District for the work we

do.

Answered: 458 Skipped: 26

= _

disagree l

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 76.86% 352
disagree 6.77% 31
| don't know 16.38% 75
Total 458
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SurveyMonkey

Q39 The District actively promotes and

identifies ways in which clubs can connect
and work together on both local and
international levels.

agree

e _

disagree

Answer Choices

agree

neutral

disagree

Total

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%
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Answered: 454 Skipped: 30

50% 60%

Responses

50.44%

40.97%

8.59%

70% 80% 90% 100%

229

186

39

454
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Answer Choices
agree
neutral

disagree

Total

SurveyMonkey

Q40 I would like the opportunity to ask
other District Rotarians both general and
specific questions about projects or
fundraisers via a Rotarian-only website or

agree

e _

disagree -

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%
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50% 60%

Responses

29.36%

54.53%

16.11%

blog that | could post questions to.

Answered: 453 Skipped: 31

70% 80% 90% 100%

133

247

73

453
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Q41 | would like to see more District-
facilitated meetings among clubs running
similar fundraisers such as Christmas tree

sales, auctions, road races, etc. to share
ideas and collaborate on best practices.

Answered: 451 Skipped: 33

agree
disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
agree 50.11% 226
neutral 37.03% 167
disagree 12.86% 58
Total 451
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Q42 Clubs are stronger and more likely to
participate in collaborative events with
support from the District.

Answered: 457 Skipped: 27

e _
disagree .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

agree 62.14% 284

neutral 30.42% 139

disagree 7.44% 34
Total 457
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Q43 | am willing to attend alternative
meeting formats such as Skype or group
conference calls.

Answered: 453 Skipped: 31

agree

neutral

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
agree 38.41% 174
neutral 30.68% 139
disagree 30.91% 140
Total 453
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10

"

12

13

14

15

Q44 Is there anything else you would like
our committee to consider that will help us
craft a strategic plan for our District?

Answered: 96 Skipped: 388

Responses

| have attended 2 district conferences. They were great. But especially young members with families the time, travel
and price can be a barrier

return District boundaries to include the Canadian clubs
Have much much much lower cost for big events. The meeting this summer was too expensive and too long.
In order to keep older retired members Rotary should wave or substantially reduce the dues.

Efforts to give back to our communities should take precedence over international giving - we have so much need in
our own District yet we primarily focus our charitable efforts towards international

Non-profits, faith communities and service organizations are all diminishing in membership - not because of their
purpose or work but because people have such jam-packed schedules. Most families have to "schedule" family time
today! Parents have to set aside time on a calendar just to have time with each other! Rotary - like so many
compassionate organizations - is doing a great job... the lack of members is not about the work or the goals, it's about
the demands put on people today. I've discovered that people are far more willing to commit to specific
tasks/events/programs that engage their hearts and hands than they are to join a group that meets on a weekly (or
regular basis). I'm not sure what this means for Rotary but I think it's a concern that needs to be considered.

More webinar type educational opportunities.
scrap the visioning process - use swot

| have been very disappointed in the districts lack of support for Portland Rotary's 3 H Project. | do not feel it is
understood. To say the project is not sub stainable is not founded in fact.

rezoning the district to make sense to the Rotary Club locations ... NH clubs should be aligned more to their NH
counterparts ... US Rotary Districts in general (too spread out ... need to be more state focused ...)

Collaboration between multiple clubs on events needs to be supported more. Club Runner is great for dealing with
events at a single club level, but there needs to be a way to push a collaborative event up to district lever so volunteer
signups and sign-up lists can be coordinated in one place and people from any club in or out of the district have a
single source to go to. Many events like bike races or walks go through multiple club areas.

| believe that the opportunity exists to take best practices and share them among District Members, however the
objectives need to be well communicated because most members feel that they are already maxed out with the gift of
their time and efforts. So either some trade off of local meetings for district meetings needs to occur or the "why" as to
additional District events needs to be clear.

no

Need to emphasize more publicity in all the appropriate communities in regard to the great things accomplished by
each local Rotary Club

| really have enjoyed the community service work that | have done while in rotary. That being said business
networking is the reason | joined and rotary has been a complete disappointment. My job has changed and | knowe
longer have to self generate my business but if | had to i would leave rotary. The time investment for contacts made
just is not there. As a new member | have been very out going and feel that | have lent plenty of opportunities to my
fellow members to speak to me about there business and they never do. Since | work in a common business "cell
phones" and I'm the only person that | have come across in multiple clubs it really makes me think that people do not
look to rotary for business and that is why businesses do not give employees time for rotary.
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9/6/2016 4:01 PM

9/6/2016 9:25 AM

9/6/2016 7:46 AM

9/6/2016 7:32 AM

9/5/2016 7:45 PM

9/5/2016 7:06 PM

9/5/2016 5:29 PM

9/5/2016 2:22 PM

9/5/2016 12:28 PM

9/5/2016 11:18 AM

9/5/2016 11:07 AM

9/5/2016 11:07 AM

9/5/2016 10:47 AM

9/5/2016 10:38 AM

9/5/2016 10:24 AM
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Be careful that a District Plan does not become so restricting that the individual club, and club President, are merely
serving at the direction of the District. One of the joys of being a club leader is to have the ability to develop new
initiatives that are important to that community, or to the skills of that individual club leader. If the new President comes
in and finds that he/she has a directive and must work on x,y,z as the District demands, they become more of a
caretaker. The "Dlstrict knows best" is not always healthy, particularly if power is consolidated in the hands of a few.
Respect the individual club, even though some may have struggles with leadership and taking initiative. If they are, this
is where the Ass't DG comes into play to help out.

No
Make sure it includes a full set of assumptions about trends in the state and the country.

Not sure! | am a business owner and do not find extra time to be more invoked! These types of work at Rotary are
important projects, but require folks who are retired !

The District could use a public relations person with experience to work directly with clubs to help them publicize fund-
raising events and service projects. My club flounders around in trying to grow events over several years. Sometimes it
seems like word-of-mouth is the main way that we publicize.

You seem to be asking for more District meetings to get things accomplished. If members would attend the District
Assembly and District Conference and they offered the interactive meetings and programs the used to offer a few
years ago the problems | see evolving in Rotary would diminish and more would get done without more meetings.

no

The worst thing that was ever done in Rotary was to loosen the attendance requirements. Out of 39 members in this
Club, 16-17 usually attend. Some members haven't been to a Club meeting for six months or more.

How do we help many of our members with the most longevity to accept major changes? They seem to be looking for
permission from the District as well as Rotary International.

No

RLI - is a great concept, | attended by first event last spring. Overall a good learning experience. However, Rl needs to
be more aware of/make sure that presenters are all on the same page with regard to new approaches, new club
formats, membership requirements. | also walked out of the whole event due to one presenter's attitude and approach
to recruitment, categories - which essentially came across as bigoted and exclusionary.

More work outreaching to clubs to support grant writing process etc

Consideration of geography of the district. It is difficult to convince Rotarians to attend district meetings when the travel
time each way is 2+hours.

This questionnaire was too long.
Veterans

Be aware of time constraints for Gen x and Millennial members who what to be involved, but need to make sure that
time is productively used moving towards accomplishing the goals they are passionate about. With small clubs the
pressure to do be involved in everything is overwhelming and long term members want to cling to the weekly speaker
even though most members don't participate weekly. Have priorities that span multiple years at the district level so
momentum is continuous and builds. Teach about topics like creative problem solving and have a training program
that enhances skills of members. Be willing to question the way we do business and hold meetings and events so this
is not just a push and play process for district events.

Na

| found it interesting that the choices for how the district website works for me don't include any negative choices. If
there was a problem with the website there were no options. I'm not saying there are problems, but the question
assumes everyone is happy with it. Just sayin’

There is way too much administrative work in Rotary. | wonder sometimes if we have created a monster. When |
served as president last year | was focused on my club's issues. | know there is a mother ship but | had concerns in
the club to focus on and that took all of my energy. One of the issues is getting the members to remember that there is
indeed a "mothership"!! Anyway my point is between the district, the international and the club | felt pulled in many
different directions. There was so much focus on the Foundation that | had to temper the information at times.
Because | did that we were more successful at raising funds. Education, not prompting, is what was needed. right or
wrong | purposely did not fill out the goals at international last year because they were not specific to my club. they
were centered around what RI wanted. | don't know the answer for this, it was just my observation. | love Rotary!
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SurveyMonkey

9/5/2016 9:39 AM

9/5/2016 9:38 AM

9/3/2016 2:10 PM

9/3/2016 8:55 AM

9/2/2016 5:18 PM

9/2/2016 9:15 AM

9/1/2016 5:36 PM

9/1/2016 3:51 PM

9/1/2016 1:52 PM

9/1/2016 1:19 PM

9/1/2016 10:51 AM

9/1/2016 9:59 AM

9/1/2016 9:47 AM

9/1/2016 9:24 AM

9/1/2016 9:24 AM

9/1/2016 8:45 AM

9/1/2016 8:29 AM

9/1/2016 8:13 AM

9/1/2016 7:46 AM
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Climate change will have a devastating effect on our children and grandchildren, and is not a particular on poor
families. | hope Rotary places an emphasis on working on mitigation and adaptation in our projects soon, such as the
weatherization program in York just funded by our District.

Keep district governor out of our affairs

Our club has a lot of activities and adding district activities on top of that can make it difficult to attend them all and
participate in other organizations (of interest) and balance family life. Pretty much Rotarians who are active on the
District level cannot have time to participate in other organizations of interest. Consequently, |, and probably many
others will choose not to participate on the District Level.

Maintain continuity of programs and INITIATIVES from year to year to provide consistency in programming and
developing a consensus of SMART goals and objectives.

We need a better P R plan. People in our community still don't know really what Rotary and how they could join.
Nope

More info about what is going on in the district to the clubs to the membership.

NO.

Allow volunteer hours to match each hour of meeting time. Allow make up hours to occur over greater timespan than 2
weeks. This would help those of us who have busy work schedules but can volunteer evenings and weekends.

Thank you for all you are doing!
District Leadership Graduate Program

Thank you for all you do to support the Rotary Club of Dover. As a member, | participate as much as possible and am
the administrator for our Club's Facebook page and also on the District Social Media and Public Relations Committee.

Regarding the two question about the district's web site. My answers were positive due to the format of the survey.
The truth | have not visited the District's web site and therefore cannot say if it is good, bad or indifferent. Perhaps the
second questions should be more linked with the answers to the first question of do you visit the district web site, yes,
or no.

For a volunteer organization, my impression is that we do better than just muddling along. But given that it is volunteer,
| think there will always be a certain amount of disorganization that just comes with the territory. Thx for all you do for
Rotary.

Clubs need help with ideas for better engaging and retaining new members and with implementing those ideas. A
return to "fireside" chats and some help/direction/ideas on how to accomplish them would be very useful to my club.

| joined Rotary to be involved in my own community, period. | appreciate that Rotary is a very large organization and
some members have a personal need and motivation for ever-increasing levels of responsibility and recognition. |
prefer to direct my energy and time to Club activities in our community and the District hoopla and all is more than |
can tolerate. I'm sure there's good reason for all the hierarchy and structure and such, but | had my fill of that
professionally and don't need it as a volunteer. | guess it's necessary for some reason, but sorry, | don't really care
what the District does. Hope that doesn't sound too harsh.

There needs to be more district/multi-club participation on large sustaining signature events that feature sports or the
arts in large venues that can brand Rotary annually. These events could be sprinkled around the district based on
facilities available and with the ability to draw large crowds and a volume of advertisers, sponsors or vendors. Some
large clubs have a paid staff person, multiple events could have a paid event director/company handle such a diverse
operation and their should be a knowledgeable group of Rotarians that could lead the charge. There could be formulas
created for both paid staff and % of yield by clubs based on their sign-up or sales participation. This could be your
VISION 2020 District piece. Now individuals and clubs would take ownership for their efforts and recognized by yield
and it could get competitive. This may attract more Gen X and younger to become members. Many clubs have
difficulty investing a dime to make a gain and this may change the mentality that now investment may produce a yield
and there was margin a simple capitalistic plan. Hopefully your District VISION Event could discuss such an idea.
Thanks for listening!

Coordinated PR spots for local news/Facebook, etc.

Consider training sessions with a PR professional to encourage clubs who don't do any/enough PR to participate
actively. | was District PR for four years some years ago; ANYONE can be trained to do Club PR, even if they have
NO background in this at all.

Main reason to not accept district commitments is being out of the country more than half of each year.
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9/1/2016 7:25 AM

8/31/2016 9:13 PM

8/31/2016 8:49 PM

8/31/2016 8:36 PM

8/31/2016 8:34 PM

8/31/2016 7:41 PM

8/31/2016 7:16 PM

8/31/2016 6:48 PM

8/28/2016 12:29 PM

8/27/2016 5:52 AM

8/25/2016 3:26 PM

8/25/2016 1:30 PM

8/25/2016 8:33 AM

8/24/2016 9:48 AM

8/23/2016 8:13 PM

8/23/2016 12:17 PM

8/22/2016 4:34 PM

8/22/2016 10:13 AM

8/22/2016 9:39 AM

8/20/2016 10:55 AM
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At age 88 and 35 years of service, | am near the end of my Rotary career. | am still a major committee chair who has
been able to enlist new committee members over several years until the last year or so. Sparking interest among club
members is very difficult. We are an aging club seeking to recruit new members willing to work. Incentives and
rewards/recognition to create working club and committee members are needed.

This was NOT a short survey but | hope that the information that you get will be helpful.
| don't feel | have been in Rotary long enough to comment on this

A district-wide email listserv would be a better solution for asking each other questions than a website/blog. Pushing
the content to the users is more effective than trying to pull them to a site.

To encourage and support each individual club on strengthening individual club organization and planning further in
advance for activities and events so more participation in the event, and public relations for the event can increase. In
the past, each year was planned out, and committees formed prior to its start. This made for continuous success in
every level. As incoming president, you met with the incoming district governor twice before your year began, to make
sure you had everything in place. Once your year as president began, it was a well oiled machine in motion, with much
being accomplished, and many participants as they knew well in advance. There needs to be a new or renewed
process similar to this, so we are operating like a business with a business plan.

District should focus on helping clubs do their work, not to impose demands or obligations on clubs.

Ideas on how to incorporate volunteers in the community to participate as a way of introducing them to Rotary -
eventually to discuss membership with them.

Share ideas on how to attract younger members and keep them.

Being a member for less than a year, I'm still coming up to speed on "all things Rotary." My general knowledge and
understanding of the "ins and outs" will improve over time, | am sure.

We need to come up with a plan of action to attract young business people for membership. The future of Rotary
depends on youth.

Minimum of monthly visits from our ADG.

| am on that committee and hope that we come up with goals that all our clubs can follow so that we are on the same
wave-length and can assist each other when needed. Maybe once a year all do one project that crosses town barriers
and make it a kind of state project.

Not sure that the District needs as much attention as some clubs.

No

can't think o fany

Some interactive meetings without high costs and extensive travel. Simple and not grand-dios.

No

I've just joined the Rotary two weeks ago and am too new to effectively comment on these questions.

| was a Rotary member in the '80's & recently rejoined because my schedule is less hectic. | like the Bid./ Saco Club
make up of both young & older members, shared responsibilities, mentoring & respect of each other (with plenty of
good fun joking). Because of the Clubs long history they have a many good system in place. The changes that have
happened since the '80's special meeting requirements & make ups is great. In the 8 months that | have been a
member | have been made aware of a good amount of information on local, the District level & the International level.
Although | primarily joined for the community involvement. | think it is very important to keep updating but I'm not sure
how much of a long range or strategic plan is in place for the club because of my newness but | have heard it
mentioned several times. Overall | am very impressed & happy to be back in Rotary.

enforce rotary rules and regulations. get education to public about rotary especially in schools and colleges .
[university]

Should district borders be different? How does the district budget reflect changing priorities and emphasis? What
would be the spending priorities if district dues were raised a lot?

Our club is having a hard time to get members to do any office positions. We have too many RINO"s and express no

interest in being more active in our Club. We do not have a VP and have asked every member about taking more of a
role in the Club. Many NO's out of our 35 members. If we cannot get them to do Club roles, having them go to District
events will not happen.

Promotional/communication tools such as website and e-newsletters need significant updating to attract younger
members (i.e. Younger than Boomers).
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SurveyMonkey

8/19/2016 10:12 PM

8/19/2016 7:17 PM

8/19/2016 12:34 PM

8/19/2016 9:18 AM

8/19/2016 7:37 AM

8/19/2016 3:01 AM

8/18/2016 8:40 PM

8/18/2016 8:29 PM

8/18/2016 4:29 PM

8/18/2016 3:12 PM

8/18/2016 3:03 PM

8/18/2016 12:49 PM

8/18/2016 12:44 PM

8/18/2016 11:57 AM

8/18/2016 11:47 AM

8/18/2016 10:25 AM

8/18/2016 10:14 AM

8/18/2016 10:09 AM

8/18/2016 9:24 AM

8/18/2016 8:57 AM

8/18/2016 6:54 AM

8/17/2016 9:18 PM

8/17/2016 9:18 PM
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More about how younger people communicate in all the electronic ways they use. By youner | mean in their 40s - |
am happy we have relaxed the attendance rules. People today don't go to meetings so much anymore - they go to
Tweeter. Tell us how we compete with that.

My club used to have a lot of business owners. Now most of the members are middle management types. Attendance
used to be important - not only enjoyable but the symbol of a commitment.Now it's go unless something else comes
up.The demographic is different.

My responses concern mostly comments about my previous Club, | am currently joining a different club in a different
district

No.

Each club should do a better job of promoting their fund raisers / events to the other Rotary Clubs so we can
participate in them.

Hearing loss makes it fruitless for m e to attend large scale meetings, and severely limits my usefulness on
committees. | do what | can, and it seem appreciated.

Membership cost plays a factor to ask others to join or even for some to remain in Rotary. | feel strongly that clubs
need to assess if the added cost of breakfast or lunch is the cause of why more do not join, as well as time due to
family considerations. As much as it is nice to socialize, for some time is just not there! How about being able to skype
a meeting?

not at this time

I'm skeptical of the value of strategic plans and visioning. They tend to generate temporary excitement that quickly
dissipates.

Many assumptions in several questions. |.e. | don't attend district events because... No options listed apply - | do
attend events! Collaboration on International service? Need for a district board to help with consistency. Too many
decisions are determined by each year's DG w/o regard for past practice or developing a future plan

Thank you for all that you do! It is especially important for small clubs.
I am concerned for our own Club. "We do what we do" and that is enough. We cannot" be all and do all".

Try to figure out why some clubs that are active, strong Rotary clubs are at the same time so insular with little interest
and involvement with other clubs or the district.

| am most interested in participating with other districts if the projects are health related. For example, the polio walk,
Smile train, etc. Projects that improve the health of those least fortunate in the world.

Our district's focus is primary on ME clubs...our club talent is seldom harvested for district leadership positions

Face to face communication allows for feedback. Conference calls are not always clear and no one knows who or
when to talk.

It's a tough job you've taken on and | commend you. | think the survey is easy on point and will be of great value. |
think it would be useful to mine those who have joined within the last 2 years as well as those whe left.

District website 7780 was not current when | checked on August 16th. | don't mind district conference calls once in
awhile but one important asset to Rotary is personal networking so | believe use of video conferencing Skype or
conference calls should be very minimal and for a specific purpose. Thank you for this survey. (I was an officer in
another club a Board member in my current club.)

No
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SurveyMonkey

8/17/2016 9:08 PM

8/17/2016 8:31 PM

8/17/2016 8:26 PM

8/17/2016 8:22 PM

8/17/2016 7:57 PM

8/17/2016 7:55 PM

8/17/2016 7:52 PM

8/17/2016 6:58 PM

8/17/2016 6:28 PM

8/17/2016 5:20 PM

8/17/2016 5:01 PM

8/17/2016 4:48 PM

8/17/2016 4:43 PM

8/17/2016 4:33 PM

8/17/2016 4:31 PM

8/17/2016 4:31 PM

8/17/2016 4:28 PM

8/17/2016 4:27 PM

8/17/2016 4:23 PM
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Responses

alan shepard
Robin Zinchuk
Martha Netsch
Lois Strauss
Jeffrey Dean Brown
Phil Spiller
Richard Labrecque
Tricia Cummings
George bartlett
Carolyn Lambert
Frank Firicano
David A Walsh
Mac Collins

bill york

Helen Goransson
Jim Godbout

Bill Cronin
Richard Giles
Mary Tennant
Janice Cassidy
Karen O'Rourke
John Gallo

Kirk Butterfield
James Audiffred
Russ Burleigh
Jeremy Turon
Kirstin Swanson
Doroghazi

Bob Jacobson
tracy smith

Tom Talbott

Hap Moore

Art Oxner

David W Smith

Ron Briggs

Q45 Your Name:

Answered: 222 Skipped: 262
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Date

9/6/2016 4:48 PM
9/6/2016 4:26 PM
9/6/2016 4:02 PM
9/6/2016 11:19 AM
9/6/2016 9:30 AM
9/6/2016 8:05 AM
9/6/2016 7:33 AM
9/5/2016 10:04 PM
9/5/2016 8:24 PM
9/5/2016 7:07 PM
9/5/2016 5:23 PM
9/5/2016 2:47 PM
9/5/2016 2:26 PM
9/5/2016 2:23 PM
9/5/2016 12:56 PM
9/5/2016 12:45 PM
9/5/2016 12:36 PM
9/5/2016 12:28 PM
9/5/2016 11:44 AM
9/5/2016 11:30 AM
9/5/2016 11:27 AM
9/5/2016 11:08 AM
9/5/2016 11:07 AM
9/5/2016 10:58 AM
9/5/2016 10:32 AM
9/5/2016 10:25 AM
9/5/2016 10:24 AM
9/5/2016 10:10 AM
9/5/2016 10:04 AM
9/5/2016 9:41 AM
9/5/2016 9:39 AM
9/5/2016 9:39 AM
9/5/2016 9:34 AM
9/5/2016 9:28 AM

9/5/2016 9:22 AM
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Donal Drew

Vic Taylor

Jeffrey R. Slaton
Roger Whitehouse
CHARLES WHITTIER
Paul Jones

Morton T. Schmidt, PDG
John Marr

Bill Brillant

C. Thomas Jagger
Dennis Levasseur
Pat Cook

Ronald A. Morse
Celena Gervais
Albert E Carignan
Alan Nye

Charlie Frair

Jim Black

Steve Wight

Gary Branyen

Dick enright
richard santoro
Lesa Kraft Angelos
Justin Lamontagne
Jamie DeStefano
Valerie Campbell
Frank

Sara Trescy

Linda Clapp
Bernie Wyman
Bob Conger

David L. Small
Gary

Lois Skillngs

Tony Wagner
Tally Decato

Paul Gore

Roger Asch

Mike McGovern
George Klauber

David Moravick
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9/4/2016 7:26 PM
9/3/2016 2:11 PM
9/3/2016 10:58 AM
9/3/2016 8:56 AM
9/2/2016 2:43 PM
9/2/2016 2:31 PM
9/2/2016 9:15 AM
9/2/2016 8:21 AM
9/2/2016 8:02 AM
9/1/2016 3:52 PM
9/1/2016 2:34 PM
9/1/2016 1:53 PM
9/1/2016 1:20 PM
9/1/2016 12:36 PM
9/1/2016 11:56 AM
9/1/2016 11:13 AM
9/1/2016 10:28 AM
9/1/2016 10:00 AM
9/1/2016 9:47 AM
9/1/2016 9:45 AM
9/1/2016 9:25 AM
9/1/2016 9:04 AM
9/1/2016 8:48 AM
9/1/2016 8:07 AM
9/1/2016 7:58 AM
9/1/2016 7:48 AM
9/1/2016 7:47 AM
9/1/2016 7:23 AM
9/1/2016 7:21 AM
9/1/2016 7:20 AM
9/1/2016 5:41 AM
8/31/2016 11:03 PM
8/31/2016 8:54 PM
8/31/2016 8:47 PM
8/31/2016 8:37 PM
8/31/2016 8:36 PM
8/31/2016 8:28 PM
8/31/2016 8:13 PM
8/31/2016 7:59 PM
8/31/2016 7:44 PM

8/31/2016 7:43 PM
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Peggy Wescott
Jim Botti

Cate rafferty
Nancy R. Boyle
Bob Davis

Chip Griffin

CJ Dubois-Cote
Richard Gibadlo
Bob Reed

Sarah MacGillivray
John LoBosco
Jane M. Bubar

M. Belanger
william leffler
Susan Gesing
Michael Tranfaglia
Linda French
Susan Gold

Ann Lee Hussey
Melissa Lesniak
Anne Payson
jeremy gould
Diane

David Kitchen
Ember Earl

Cliff Plummer
Frederick R. Boyle
Brett Davis

Tom Meyers
Claudia Frost
Steve Dore
"Sandy" Martin
Andrew Glazier
David Taft
Michael Scarpone
Dan Davidson
David Hajjar
Michael Reed
Dave Duguay
Richard Farnsworth

Edward "Sandy" Buck
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8/31/2016 7:42 PM
8/31/2016 7:40 PM
8/31/2016 7:34 PM
8/31/2016 7:11 PM
8/31/2016 7:04 PM
8/31/2016 6:49 PM
8/31/2016 6:42 PM
8/29/2016 5:21 PM
8/28/2016 1:46 PM
8/27/2016 7:18 PM
8/27/2016 5:53 AM
8/26/2016 5:44 PM
8/26/2016 4:35 PM
8/26/2016 3:02 PM
8/26/2016 1:32 PM
8/26/2016 1:24 PM
8/26/2016 8:51 AM
8/25/2016 6:27 PM
8/25/2016 3:27 PM
8/25/2016 1:30 PM
8/25/2016 9:16 AM
8/25/2016 8:34 AM
8/24/2016 1:23 PM
8/24/2016 9:48 AM
8/24/2016 9:35 AM
8/24/2016 6:35 AM
8/23/2016 8:52 PM
8/23/2016 5:13 PM
8/23/2016 12:18 PM
8/22/2016 8:02 PM
8/22/2016 5:11 PM
8/22/2016 4:35 PM
8/22/2016 2:04 PM
8/22/2016 10:14 AM
8/22/2016 9:48 AM
8/22/2016 9:40 AM
8/22/2016 7:54 AM
8/21/2016 9:42 PM
8/21/2016 9:13 PM
8/21/2016 5:35 PM

8/20/2016 10:39 AM
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Chuck Mull
Arthur Howe Il
Stephen C Smith
Al Johnson

Bev Altenburg
David Rolfe
Kathy Flygare
William McGowan
Brian Sylvester
Pamela Gallo
don zillman

Ted Trainer

Dick Hall

Lynne Schott
David Jourdan
Deb Shangraw
Julie

Doug Schauf
Sandy Tucker
John Griffith
Roger Durant
Paul Deschambault
Read Cheyne
Lorraine Faherty
Roger Fagan
Alice Decato
Larry Marsolais
Diane Gerry

W. Shuman
Christine Byrne
Mike Baribeau
erik

Scott Irving

Lynn McLaren
Katie Brown

Dan Colby
Michael Rennebu
Guy Saucier

Bill Daviero
John Bouchard

Albert E. Carignan

54/ 67

SurveyMonkey

8/19/2016 10:14 PM
8/19/2016 9:54 PM
8/19/2016 7:18 PM
8/19/2016 4:29 PM
8/19/2016 1:13 PM
8/19/2016 1:02 PM
8/19/2016 12:35 PM
8/19/2016 9:44 AM
8/19/2016 9:18 AM
8/19/2016 8:42 AM
8/19/2016 7:53 AM
8/19/2016 7:51 AM
8/19/2016 6:30 AM
8/19/2016 6:17 AM
8/19/2016 3:01 AM
8/18/2016 8:40 PM
8/18/2016 8:29 PM
8/18/2016 4:19 PM
8/18/2016 4:15 PM
8/18/2016 3:43 PM
8/18/2016 3:13 PM
8/18/2016 3:03 PM
8/18/2016 2:33 PM
8/18/2016 2:16 PM
8/18/2016 12:59 PM
8/18/2016 12:50 PM
8/18/2016 12:45 PM
8/18/2016 12:25 PM
8/18/2016 12:03 PM
8/18/2016 12:01 PM
8/18/2016 11:58 AM
8/18/2016 11:48 AM
8/18/2016 11:33 AM
8/18/2016 11:23 AM
8/18/2016 10:46 AM
8/18/2016 10:44 AM
8/18/2016 10:33 AM
8/18/2016 10:31 AM
8/18/2016 10:25 AM
8/18/2016 10:20 AM

8/18/2016 10:14 AM
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159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

Jessie Souter
Richard Smith
Erik Jorgensen
Conrad Welzel
Michael Foley
Marlee turner
Andrew Deci
Gary Torow

L. Townley

Lisa Stanley

Tom Edwards
Tony Delyani
James McAllister
Fran Bagdasarian
Ed Seppa

Tom Connelie
Karen kulberg
Burt Dibble

Ellen Farber

Don Pilon

Paul T. Emery
Paul careno
David L. Small
Lee Patenaude
Brian McCambridge
Mary Lou Burns
Wayne Adams

E M Beach
Lawrence (Joe) Boyle
Chuck

Leo Menard
George Dole
John Dennen
Cathy Sullivan
David Reid

Barry Wolfson
hamilton meserve
Peter Grace
Cathy Nickerson
Carolyn Johnson

Cleo Villaflores
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8/18/2016 10:09 AM
8/18/2016 9:52 AM
8/18/2016 9:46 AM
8/18/2016 9:25 AM
8/18/2016 9:19 AM
8/18/2016 9:19 AM
8/18/2016 9:04 AM
8/18/2016 8:40 AM
8/18/2016 8:34 AM
8/18/2016 8:18 AM
8/18/2016 8:15 AM
8/18/2016 8:14 AM
8/18/2016 7:47 AM
8/18/2016 7:44 AM
8/18/2016 7:18 AM
8/18/2016 6:24 AM
8/18/2016 4:54 AM
8/18/2016 12:06 AM
8/17/2016 10:35 PM
8/17/2016 9:50 PM
8/17/2016 9:39 PM
8/17/2016 9:37 PM
8/17/2016 9:23 PM
8/17/2016 9:19 PM
8/17/2016 9:17 PM
8/17/2016 9:11 PM
8/17/2016 8:31 PM
8/17/2016 8:27 PM
8/17/2016 8:10 PM
8/17/2016 8:05 PM
8/17/2016 7:59 PM
8/17/2016 7:56 PM
8/17/2016 7:41 PM
8/17/2016 7:11 PM
8/17/2016 6:59 PM
8/17/2016 6:43 PM
8/17/2016 6:12 PM
8/17/2016 6:09 PM
8/17/2016 5:53 PM
8/17/2016 5:21 PM

8/17/2016 5:14 PM
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200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

Mac Collins
Frank Helman
John D.Downng
Joe Sirois

Sandra Bailey Kendall
Doug Bibber

Dan Allen

Bill Brillant

Yea right
Lawrence Furbish
Jackie Grant
Ryan Liberty

Pam Waitt
Michele Bois-Gilbody
Kathy Cotter

PDG Ron Drouin
Ted Baker

John Marr
Juliana L'Heureux
Bob Hardison
Matt Tassey
Barbara

Michelle Mears
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8/17/2016 5:12 PM
8/17/2016 5:05 PM
8/17/2016 5:03 PM
8/17/2016 5:02 PM
8/17/2016 5:01 PM
8/17/2016 5:00 PM
8/17/2016 4:58 PM
8/17/2016 4:58 PM
8/17/2016 4:48 PM
8/17/2016 4:43 PM
8/17/2016 4:41 PM
8/17/2016 4:37 PM
8/17/2016 4:33 PM
8/17/2016 4:33 PM
8/17/2016 4:33 PM
8/17/2016 4:32 PM
8/17/2016 4:30 PM
8/17/2016 4:29 PM
8/17/2016 4:28 PM
8/17/2016 4:26 PM
8/17/2016 4:24 PM
8/17/2016 4:23 PM

8/17/2016 4:15 PM
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Q46 Your Phone:

Answered: 194 Skipped: 290

# Responses Date

1 207-557-2813 9/6/2016 4:26 PM
2 603-436-4142 9/6/2016 4:02 PM
3 207-743-0731 9/6/2016 11:19 AM
4 603 866-1501 9/6/2016 9:30 AM
5 850-529-3283 9/6/2016 8:05 AM
6 207-892-2136 9/6/2016 7:33 AM
7 603-766-2302 9/5/2016 10:04 PM
8 207-650-5065 9/5/2016 8:24 PM
9 468-1793 9/5/2016 7:07 PM
10 9788570934 9/5/2016 5:23 PM
11 207-854-5249 9/5/2016 2:47 PM
12 865-0346 9/5/2016 2:26 PM
13 210-3667 9/5/2016 2:23 PM
14 207-703-2949 9/5/2016 12:56 PM
15 603-436-9225 9/5/2016 12:36 PM
16 5615967315 9/5/2016 12:28 PM
17 207-725-7915 9/5/2016 11:44 AM
18 207-363-6162 9/5/2016 11:30 AM
19 207-415-6112 9/5/2016 11:27 AM
20 available on ClubRunnner 9/5/2016 11:08 AM
21 207-205-4007 9/5/2016 11:07 AM
22 284 5948 9/5/2016 10:58 AM
23 2074007311 9/5/2016 10:25 AM
24 9899806695 9/5/2016 10:10 AM
25 207 633-5431 9/5/2016 10:04 AM
26 207 839 8440 9/5/2016 9:39 AM
27 207-363-6373 9/5/2016 9:39 AM
28 603-498-6343 9/5/2016 9:34 AM
29 207-899-4046 9/5/2016 9:28 AM
30 603-447-6647 9/5/2016 9:22 AM
31 207-583-7847 9/4/2016 7:26 PM
32 207-633-5677 9/3/2016 2:11 PM
33 207.608.3131 9/3/2016 10:58 AM
34 (207)357-2820 9/3/2016 8:56 AM
35 H.207 781 2480 C/P 207 671 0878 9/2/2016 2:43 PM
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36 207-562-7172 9/2/2016 2:31 PM
37 207 899 2319 9/2/2016 8:21 AM
38 207-725-8786 9/2/2016 8:02 AM
39 207-602-4050 9/1/2016 2:34 PM
40 207 890 7919 9/1/2016 1:53 PM
41 207-743-6944 9/1/2016 1:20 PM
42 207 450-5057 9/1/2016 12:36 PM
43 207-284-4261 9/1/2016 11:56 AM
44 207-329-5997 9/1/2016 11:13 AM
45 207/807-5348 9/1/2016 10:28 AM
46 207 229 1018 9/1/2016 10:00 AM
47 207-890-8356 9/1/2016 9:47 AM
48 603-767-8383 9/1/2016 9:45 AM
49 207 -653-8141 9/1/2016 9:25 AM
50 207-363-5526 9/1/2016 9:04 AM
51 425-343-8801 9/1/2016 8:48 AM
52 207-272-3013 9/1/2016 8:07 AM
53 603-661-8588 9/1/2016 7:23 AM
54 603-781-2321 9/1/2016 7:21 AM
55 207-443-4700 9/1/2016 7:20 AM
56 404-791-9375 9/1/2016 5:41 AM
57 831-9977 8/31/2016 11:03 PM
58 207-725-9887 8/31/2016 8:47 PM
59 207-799-7997 8/31/2016 8:37 PM
60 207 743 6715 8/31/2016 8:36 PM
61 207-450-1142 8/31/2016 8:28 PM
62 207 774-0317 (work) 8/31/2016 8:13 PM
63 860-201-3319 8/31/2016 7:44 PM
64 207-468-5099 8/31/2016 7:43 PM
65 767-0930 8/31/2016 7:42 PM
66 207 633 1116 8/31/2016 7:40 PM
67 603.498.6551 8/31/2016 7:34 PM
68 603 742 4656 8/31/2016 7:11 PM
69 557-0114 8/31/2016 7:04 PM
70 207-633-6300 8/31/2016 6:49 PM
71 207-615-1663 8/31/2016 6:42 PM
72 603-521-0149 8/29/2016 5:21 PM
73 207-844-0451 8/28/2016 1:46 PM
74 (603) 662-9956 8/27/2016 7:18 PM
75 207-575-3228 8/27/2016 5:53 AM
76 207-562-4343 8/26/2016 5:44 PM
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77 207-967-0738 8/26/2016 3:02 PM
78 807-1096 8/26/2016 1:24 PM
79 207364-3182 8/26/2016 8:51 AM
80 603-767-6134 8/25/2016 3:27 PM
81 603-475-7476 8/25/2016 1:30 PM
82 781-2501 8/25/2016 9:16 AM
83 712 1803 8/25/2016 8:34 AM
84 603-332-2848 8/24/2016 1:23 PM
85 838-4896 8/24/2016 9:48 AM
86 207-3291261 8/24/2016 6:35 AM
87 207-324-4360 8/23/2016 8:52 PM
88 207-415-0020 8/23/2016 5:13 PM
89 978 468-1579 8/22/2016 8:02 PM
90 603-781-4255 8/22/2016 5:11 PM
91 603-778-0822 8/22/2016 4:35 PM
92 207/451-9000 8/22/2016 2:04 PM
93 735-5716 8/22/2016 10:14 AM
94 207 752 0969 8/22/2016 9:48 AM
95 207-767-4682 8/22/2016 9:40 AM
96 978-590-8751 8/22/2016 7:54 AM
97 207 885 8825 8/21/2016 9:42 PM
98 207-357-9923 8/21/2016 9:13 PM
99 985-6028 8/21/2016 5:35 PM
100 603-929-0646 8/20/2016 10:39 AM
101 207-729-0073 8/19/2016 10:14 PM
102 860-324-0422 8/19/2016 9:54 PM
103 207-824-3491 8/19/2016 7:18 PM
104 603661059 8/19/2016 4:29 PM
105 207 799-3942 8/19/2016 1:13 PM
106 207-854-9110 8/19/2016 1:02 PM
107 603 770 6728 8/19/2016 12:35 PM
108 603-396-2032 8/19/2016 9:44 AM
109 410-953-9639 8/19/2016 8:42 AM
110 207 228 8029--prefer e-mail connection 8/19/2016 7:53 AM
111 207-468-4535 8/19/2016 7:51 AM
112 207-749-9186 8/19/2016 6:30 AM
113 207-890-4141 8/19/2016 6:17 AM
114 207-329-9197 8/18/2016 8:40 PM
115 207-647-4334 8/18/2016 8:29 PM
116 207-838-5593 8/18/2016 4:19 PM
117 1-207-461-7158 8/18/2016 3:43 PM
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118 207-281-4384 8/18/2016 3:03 PM
119 508.560.7059 8/18/2016 2:33 PM
120 207 720-0757 8/18/2016 2:16 PM
121 207-885-1545 8/18/2016 12:59 PM
122 1-207-743-6715 1-207-890-7383 8/18/2016 12:50 PM
123 603-926-5570 8/18/2016 12:45 PM
124 2072064338 8/18/2016 12:25 PM
125 563 5934 8/18/2016 12:03 PM
126 207-541-9500 8/18/2016 12:01 PM
127 207 721 2830 8/18/2016 11:58 AM
128 2078389624 8/18/2016 11:33 AM
129 603-531-9147 8/18/2016 11:23 AM
130 207-229-5784 8/18/2016 10:44 AM
131 6033438031 8/18/2016 10:33 AM
132 207-899-0569 8/18/2016 10:25 AM
133 207-229-0255 8/18/2016 10:20 AM
134 207-284-4261 8/18/2016 10:14 AM
135 603-436-8596 x 102 8/18/2016 9:52 AM
136 207 939 7120 8/18/2016 9:46 AM
137 207-831-5832 8/18/2016 9:25 AM
138 2078072115 8/18/2016 9:19 AM
139 207-655-7624 8/18/2016 9:19 AM
140 207-443-8363 8/18/2016 9:04 AM
141 2073730331 8/18/2016 8:40 AM
142 563 5535 8/18/2016 8:34 AM
143 603-332-5506 8/18/2016 8:18 AM
144 207-442-0357 8/18/2016 8:15 AM
145 603-334-6935 8/18/2016 8:14 AM
146 207-468-0601 8/18/2016 7:47 AM
147 207-799-7832 8/18/2016 7:44 AM
148 216-4150 8/18/2016 7:18 AM
149 207-725-4165 8/18/2016 6:24 AM
150 603-502-0241 8/18/2016 4:54 AM
151 603-770-3750 8/18/2016 12:06 AM
152 207-251-1746 8/17/2016 10:35 PM
153 207-590-0507(c) 8/17/2016 9:50 PM
154 207-831-9899 8/17/2016 9:39 PM
155 207 831-9977 8/17/2016 9:23 PM
156 207-319-6945 8/17/2016 9:19 PM
157 207-887-7143 8/17/2016 9:17 PM
158 207 743-5758 8/17/2016 9:11 PM
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159 207-229-5152 8/17/2016 8:31 PM
160 207 65522660 8/17/2016 8:27 PM
161 207-251-0312 8/17/2016 8:10 PM
162 207-450-4309 8/17/2016 8:05 PM
163 207-229-7525 8/17/2016 7:59 PM
164 207 442-8323 8/17/2016 7:56 PM
165 2077980824 8/17/2016 7:41 PM
166 207-803-2106 8/17/2016 7:11 PM
167 6033701125 8/17/2016 6:59 PM
168 207-216-9105 8/17/2016 6:43 PM
169 207-633-5666 8/17/2016 6:12 PM
170 207-451-7375 8/17/2016 6:09 PM
171 603-292-6222 8/17/2016 5:53 PM
172 207-846-6526 8/17/2016 5:21 PM
173 6037935880 8/17/2016 5:14 PM
174 207 865-0346 8/17/2016 5:12 PM
175 (207) 633-6336 8/17/2016 5:05 PM
176 207-985-3328 8/17/2016 5:03 PM
177 364-3913 8/17/2016 5:02 PM
178 468-2667 8/17/2016 5:00 PM
179 207 743 6001 8/17/2016 4:58 PM
180 207-798-0994 8/17/2016 4:58 PM
181 Nicve try 8/17/2016 4:48 PM
182 207-490-6840 8/17/2016 4:43 PM
183 207 396-0871 8/17/2016 4:41 PM
184 207-251-2099 8/17/2016 4:37 PM
185 207-439-0750 8/17/2016 4:33 PM
186 207-415-2157 8/17/2016 4:33 PM
187 776-0403 8/17/2016 4:33 PM
188 (203) 439-7898........ (207) 286-5658 8/17/2016 4:32 PM
189 207 967 5268 8/17/2016 4:30 PM
190 207-899-2319 8/17/2016 4:29 PM
191 207-721-9629 8/17/2016 4:28 PM
192 207-957-4302 8/17/2016 4:26 PM
193 772-6580 8/17/2016 4:24 PM
194 W# 603-601-1018 Mon-Fri 8a.m.- 5p.m. 8/17/2016 4:23 PM
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10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Responses
ashepard33@yahoo.com
robin@bethelmaine.com
Kittiwake21526@comcast.net
Lstrauss44@yahoo.com
jeffrey.brown3@td.com
pdsflynavy@gmail.com
Rplabr@myfairpoint.net
Tricia@edgewoodcentre.com
gbartle2@maine.rr.com
crin.lambert@gmail.com
Ffiricano@me.com
dwalsh11@maine.rr.com
micarch@comcast.net
talk2york@gmail.com
heleng@bondgarden.net
bill.cronin@quickserviceslic.com
maragiles@yahoo.com
maryetennant15@yahoo.com
cassidyassociates@email.com
orourkekaren7@gmail.com
available on ClubRunner
kabutterfield@yahoo.com
attorney.jla374@gmail.com
primeribgraphics@icloud.com
Jeremy.turon2@verizonwireless.com
Baskas2005@aol.com
phoebe19@myfairpoint.net
oguncam@hotmail.com
ttalbott@maine.rr.com
hapmoore@hapmoore.com
awoxner@comcast.net
windsor778@aol.com
bls@myfairpoint.net
11drew@twc.com

Vtaylor@tpointsolutions.com

Q47 Your Email:

Answered: 216 Skipped: 268
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Date

9/6/2016 4:48 PM

9/6/2016 4:26 PM

9/6/2016 4:02 PM

9/6/2016 11:19 AM

9/6/2016 9:30 AM

9/6/2016 8:05 AM

9/6/2016 7:33 AM

9/5/2016 10:04 PM

9/5/2016 8:24 PM

9/5/2016 7:07 PM

9/5/2016 5:23 PM

9/5/2016 2:47 PM

9/5/2016 2:26 PM

9/5/2016 2:23 PM

9/5/2016 12:56 PM

9/5/2016 12:36 PM

9/5/2016 12:28 PM

9/5/2016 11:44 AM

9/5/2016 11:30 AM

9/5/2016 11:27 AM

9/5/2016 11:08 AM

9/5/2016 11:07 AM

9/5/2016 10:58 AM

9/5/2016 10:32 AM

9/5/2016 10:25 AM

9/5/2016 10:24 AM

9/5/2016 10:04 AM

9/5/2016 9:41 AM

9/5/2016 9:39 AM

9/5/2016 9:39 AM

9/5/2016 9:34 AM

9/5/2016 9:28 AM

9/5/2016 9:22 AM

9/4/2016 7:26 PM

9/3/2016 2:11 PM
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

slatonjeffrey@yahoo.com
rw@rivrrsiderealty.org
cwhittie@ maine.rr.com
2pajones@gmail.com
marrjf@gmail.com
bbrillant@downeastenergy.com
tjiagger@metrocast.net
dlevasseur2015@gmail.com
patcook13@roadrunner.com
loonmorse@gmail.com
celenagervais@gmail.com
acarignan1@maine.rr.com
Alan.nye@gmail.com
cfrair21447@yahoo.com
jim.black@braincube.com
Swight@wightent.com
gary@branyeninsurance.com
Rlenright@yahoo.com
rsantoro@maine.rr.com
lesamk@gmail.com
justin@dunhamgroup.com
jamied@sangroup.com
valsgift@gmail.com
frankemery@yahoo.com
Saratreacy@comcast.net
Ibclapp@comcast.net
wyman_bernard@comcast.net
bob.conger@uwillistowerswatson.com
Dsmall@nelsonsmall.com
liskillings@comcasdt.net
tony.wagner163@gmail.com
alicedecato@gmail.com
Paul@portcitygraphics.me
rasch@maine.rr.com
mmcgove1@maine.rr.com
georgeklauber@gmail.com
dmoravic@maine.rr.com
mwescot1@maine.rr.com
jabgvb@my fairpoint.net
cate.rafferty@comcast.net

knits@worldpath.net
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9/3/2016 10:58 AM

9/3/2016 8:56 AM

9/2/2016 2:43 PM

9/2/2016 2:31 PM

9/2/2016 8:21 AM

9/2/2016 8:02 AM

9/1/2016 3:52 PM

9/1/2016 2:34 PM

9/1/2016 1:53 PM

9/1/2016 1:20 PM

9/1/2016 12:36 PM

9/1/2016 11:56 AM

9/1/2016 11:13 AM

9/1/2016 10:28 AM

9/1/2016 10:00 AM

9/1/12016 9:47 AM

9/1/2016 9:45 AM

9/1/2016 9:25 AM

9/1/2016 9:04 AM

9/1/2016 8:48 AM

9/1/2016 8:07 AM

9/1/2016 7:58 AM

9/1/2016 7:48 AM

9/1/2016 7:47 AM

9/1/2016 7:23 AM

9/1/2016 7:21 AM

9/1/2016 7:20 AM

9/1/2016 5:41 AM

8/31/2016 11:03 PM

8/31/2016 8:47 PM

8/31/2016 8:37 PM

8/31/2016 8:36 PM

8/31/2016 8:28 PM

8/31/2016 8:13 PM

8/31/2016 7:59 PM

8/31/2016 7:44 PM

8/31/2016 7:43 PM

8/31/2016 7:42 PM

8/31/2016 7:40 PM

8/31/2016 7:34 PM

8/31/2016 7:11 PM
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83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90
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92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

bcdavis@comcast.net
chip@agriffinlawoffices.com
cjduboiscote@kw.com
bootsonlexus@myfairpoint.net
rgibadlo1@gmail.com
reedart@sover.net
smacgilliviay5@gmail.com
lobosco@maine.rr.com
jb3canoes@gmail.com
pegb51@yahoo.com
mwcwjl@roadrunner.com
susangesing@gmail.com
michaeltranfaglia999@gmail.com
wfrench1@myfairpint.net
susangoldfabrics@gmail.com
annlee001@yahoo.com
mlesniak@kw.com
annepayson10@gmail.com
jeremygould15@yahoo.com
dbessey@monarchschoolne.org
davidkitchenre@gmail.com
eearl@cportcu.org
Cplummer62203@aol.com
fboylgen@metrocast.net
bdavis@smithwick-ins.com
frostyc@comcast.net
doretodore@metrocast.net
sandym@mfe.com
andyglzr@aol.com
Dtaft70@outlook. com
Mike@scarponeassociates.com
danprpro@gwi.net
David.g.hajjar@gmail.com
Mreed@trsswealth.com
dduguay1203@icloud.com
rfarnsworth@roadrunner.com
erbuck@yahoo.com
csmull@myfairpoint.net
A3flyfish@aol.com
stsmith4041@gmail.com

alan.johnson@metrocast.com

64 /67

SurveyMonkey

8/31/2016 7:04 PM
8/31/2016 6:49 PM
8/31/2016 6:42 PM
8/29/2016 8:33 PM
8/29/2016 5:21 PM
8/28/2016 1:46 PM
8/27/2016 7:18 PM
8/27/2016 5:53 AM
8/26/2016 5:44 PM
8/26/2016 4:35 PM
8/26/2016 3:02 PM
8/26/2016 1:32 PM
8/26/2016 1:24 PM
8/26/2016 8:51 AM
8/25/2016 6:27 PM
8/25/2016 3:27 PM
8/25/2016 1:30 PM
8/25/2016 9:16 AM
8/25/2016 8:34 AM
8/24/2016 1:23 PM
8/24/2016 9:48 AM
8/24/2016 9:35 AM
8/24/2016 6:35 AM
8/23/2016 8:52 PM
8/23/2016 5:13 PM
8/22/2016 8:02 PM
8/22/2016 5:11 PM
8/22/2016 4:35 PM
8/22/2016 2:04 PM
8/22/2016 10:14 AM
8/22/2016 9:48 AM
8/22/2016 9:40 AM
8/22/2016 7:54 AM
8/21/2016 9:42 PM
8/21/2016 9:13 PM
8/21/2016 5:35 PM
8/20/2016 10:39 AM
8/19/2016 10:14 PM
8/19/2016 9:54 PM
8/19/2016 7:18 PM

8/19/2016 4:29 PM
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Bevaltenburg@gmail.com
drolfe@maine.rr.com
kflygare@EHR.org
wmcgowan@warriors.winnacunnet.org
brian.sylvester@rochesternh.net
pamgallo@comcast.net
donald.zillman@maine.edu
Tedtrainer4d0@gmail.com
Dickhall@maine.rr.com
lynneschott@hotmail.com
dave@nauticos.com
Shangrawd@outlook.com
jmforbesnd@gmail.com
doug@makemaineyourhome.com
info@alphabodyworks.com
griffs2@roadrunner.com
phd@maine.rr.com
readcheyne@comcast.net
townsend13@aol.com
drrogerfagan@gmail.com
alicedecato@gmail.com
larrym1956@comcast.net
diane_gerry@yahoo.com
cbyrne@backcovefinancial.com
mbarib@aol.com
egrev95@gmail.com
scott@irvings.name
Imclaren@phenixtitle.com
katieluvskafka@yahoo.com
dcolby@biddefordsavings.com
mrennebu@greatbayservices.org
yzguy_161@hotmail.com
bdaviero@maine.rr.com
jbouchard@smartsourcellc.com
acarignan1@maine.rr.com
jessiesouter@gmail.com
Richard@cuzinrichard.com
ejorgensen@maine.rr.com
cwelzel@maineturnpike.com
mfoley@me.com

Norpines@me.com
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8/19/2016 1:13 PM

8/19/2016 1:02 PM

8/19/2016 12:35 PM

8/19/2016 9:44 AM

8/19/2016 9:18 AM

8/19/2016 8:42 AM

8/19/2016 7:53 AM

8/19/2016 7:51 AM

8/19/2016 6:30 AM

8/19/2016 6:17 AM

8/19/2016 3:01 AM

8/18/2016 8:40 PM

8/18/2016 8:29 PM

8/18/2016 4:19 PM

8/18/2016 4:15 PM

8/18/2016 3:43 PM

8/18/2016 3:03 PM

8/18/2016 2:33 PM

8/18/2016 2:16 PM

8/18/2016 12:59 PM

8/18/2016 12:50 PM

8/18/2016 12:45 PM

8/18/2016 12:25 PM

8/18/2016 12:01 PM

8/18/2016 11:58 AM

8/18/2016 11:48 AM

8/18/2016 11:33 AM

8/18/2016 11:23 AM

8/18/2016 10:46 AM

8/18/2016 10:44 AM

8/18/2016 10:33 AM

8/18/2016 10:31 AM

8/18/2016 10:25 AM

8/18/2016 10:20 AM

8/18/2016 10:14 AM

8/18/2016 10:09 AM

8/18/2016 9:52 AM

8/18/2016 9:46 AM

8/18/2016 9:25 AM

8/18/2016 9:19 AM

8/18/2016 9:19 AM
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193

194

195

196

197

198

199

adeci@cityofbath.com
gtorow@gmail.com
holyhock@tidewater.net
witway@ttlc.net
tomandmaggie1009@gmail.com
tony.delyani@mclane.com
jmcallister@mecallistermachine.com
fgbagdasarian@yahoo.com
edseppa@me.com
Blacklantern@blacklantern.net
Kgkulberg@gmail.com
fbdibble@comcast.net
musicalellen@yahoo.com
donpilonmaine@gmail.com
paulemeryrealtor@maine.r.r.com
Dsmall133@aol.com
pingg2lee@comcast.net
brianmccambridge@gmail.com
burns3055@roadrunner.com
waynetadams@roadrunner.com
elwoodmbeach@yahoo.com
lawrenceboyle8@yahoo.com
Ciderhillassoc@aol.com
Imenard@maine.rr.com
georgedole@me.co
Johndennen@gmail.com
Cathyxom@gmail.com
reidd@comcast.net
Bwolfson@maine.rr.com
hwmeserve@gmail.com
phgrace@comcast.net
catherinenickerson@comcast.net
Cfi2@mac.com
Cleo.villaflores@gmail.com
mlcarch@comcast.net
frankhelman@polaris.net
jdd@downingagency.com
jnsirois@roadrunner.com
sandykendallco@aol.com
dougb@bibberfuneral.com

dallen49@hotmail.com
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8/18/2016 9:04 AM

8/18/2016 8:40 AM

8/18/2016 8:34 AM

8/18/2016 8:18 AM

8/18/2016 8:15 AM

8/18/2016 8:14 AM

8/18/2016 7:47 AM

8/18/2016 7:44 AM

8/18/2016 7:18 AM

8/18/2016 6:24 AM

8/18/2016 4:54 AM

8/18/2016 12:06 AM

8/17/2016 10:35 PM

8/17/2016 9:50 PM

8/17/2016 9:39 PM

8/17/2016 9:23 PM

8/17/2016 9:19 PM

8/17/2016 9:17 PM

8/17/2016 9:11 PM

8/17/2016 8:31 PM

8/17/2016 8:27 PM

8/17/2016 8:10 PM

8/17/2016 8:05 PM

8/17/2016 7:59 PM

8/17/2016 7:56 PM

8/17/2016 7:41 PM

8/17/2016 7:11 PM

8/17/2016 6:59 PM

8/17/2016 6:43 PM

8/17/2016 6:12 PM

8/17/2016 6:09 PM

8/17/2016 5:53 PM

8/17/2016 5:21 PM

8/17/2016 5:14 PM

8/17/2016 5:12 PM

8/17/2016 5:05 PM

8/17/2016 5:03 PM

8/17/2016 5:02 PM

8/17/2016 5:01 PM

8/17/2016 5:00 PM

8/17/2016 4:58 PM
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213

214

215

216

page04011@gmail.com

You got to be kidding
Ikfurbish@mac.com
jackie@seaglassvillage.com
ryan.liberty@irvingblend.com
pamela.waitt@libertymutual.com
mbgilbo@yahoo.com
kcotter1@yahoo.com
Ronnied34@rocketmail.com
mawilliamspdg@comcast.net
lizted@earthlink.net
Marrif@gmail.com
oneturkeyrun@comcast.net
bhardison377@gmail.com
mtassey@scribnerinsurance.com
barbara@tobeymerrill.com

michelle.auen@gmail.com

67 /67

SurveyMonkey

8/17/2016 4:58 PM
8/17/2016 4:48 PM
8/17/2016 4:43 PM
8/17/2016 4:41 PM
8/17/2016 4:37 PM
8/17/2016 4:33 PM
8/17/2016 4:33 PM
8/17/2016 4:33 PM
8/17/2016 4:32 PM
8/17/2016 4:32 PM
8/17/2016 4:30 PM
8/17/2016 4:29 PM
8/17/2016 4:28 PM
8/17/2016 4:26 PM
8/17/2016 4:24 PM
8/17/2016 4:23 PM

8/17/2016 4:15 PM
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